

Our ref: CRS 753,529  
Your ref:

Highways England  
Second Floor  
Woodlands  
Manton Lane  
Bedford MK41 7LW

Direct Line:

21 July 2017

Dear

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST  
OXFORD TO CAMBRIDGE EXPRESSWAY**

Thank you for your email of 18 July requesting information about the Oxford to Cambridge Expressway. I have dealt with your request under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I have taken each of your requests in turn and respond as follows:

1. *I understand that detailed plans of the routes shown on page 39 of the Oxford to Cambridge Expressway Study Stage 3 report have been produced and that they show route locations in relation to a considerable number of properties and land holdings. I would be grateful if you would clarify whether detailed plans of those routes exist.*

I confirm those plans exist.

2. *If those detailed plans exist, please will you furnish me with copies in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act.*

I can confirm that we do hold the information. Under Section 21 of the Act, we are not required to provide information, which is already reasonably accessible to you. Our response to an earlier similar request can be found on our website at <https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/oxford-to-cambridge-expressway-stage-3-report-foi>

3. *If detailed plans exist, were these detailed routes used to generate the cost projections on Page 44 of the Stage 3 report?*

I confirm that the plans were used to generate the cost projections on Page 44 of the Stage 3 report.

4. *If so, do these projections contain costings by section? If so, please will you furnish me with those costings in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act?*

The projections do not contain costings section by section.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote reference number 753,529 in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request you may ask for an internal review. Our internal review process is available at:

<https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/highways-england/about/complaints-procedure>

If you require a print copy, please phone the Information Line on 0300 123 5000; or email [info@highwaysengland.co.uk](mailto:info@highwaysengland.co.uk). You should contact me if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Business Management Team Leader  
Operations (East)  
Email: